
2000 Census Summary File Three (SF3)  - Maryland Selected Social Characteristics

Ukrainian
Swiss
Swedish
Subsaharan African
Slovak
Scottish
Scotch-Irish
Russian

Polish
Norwegian
Lithuanian
Italian
Irish /1
Hungarian
Greek
German
French Canadian /1
French (except Basque) /1
English
Dutch
Danish
Czech /1
Arab

Total ancestries reported

ANCESTRY (single or multiple)
Total population

Speak English less than "very well"
Spanish

Speak English less than "very well"
Language other than English

LANGUAGE SPOKEN AT HOME

Asia
Africa
Oceania

Population 5 years and over
English only

Entered 1990 to March 2000
Naturalized citizen
Not a citizen

REGION OF BIRTH OF FOREIGN BORN

Europe

State of residence
Different state

Born outside United States

Born in United States

NATIVITY AND PLACE OF BIRTH
Total population

Native

Population 5 years and over

Same county

Same state
Different state

Population 65 years and over
With a disability

RESIDENCE IN 1995

Percent employed
No disability

Percent employed

With a disability

Population 21 to 64 years
With a disability

DISABILITY STATUS OF THE CIVILIAN

Civilian veterans

Population 5 to 20 years

Grandparent living in household with one 
or more own grandchildren under 18 years

Grandparent responsible for grandchildren

VETERAN STATUS
Civilian population 18 years and over

GRANDPARENT AS CAREGIVERS

Never married
Now married, except separated
Separated
Widowed

Graduate or professional degree

Percent high school graduate or higher
Percent bachelor's degree or higher

MARITAL STATUS
Population 15 years and over

Bachelor's degree
Associate degree
Some college, no degree
High school graduate (includes equivalency)

Population 25 years and over
EDUCATIONAL ATTAINMENT

College or graduate school
High school (grades 9-12)
Elementary school (grades 1-8)

Nursery school , preschool
Kindergarten

SCHOOL ENROLLMENT
Population 3 years and over enrolled in school

Less than 9th grade
9th to 12th grade, no diploma

Female
Divorced

Female

Different county

Same house in 1995
Different house in the U.S. in 1995

Elsewhere in 1995

Foreign born

Total (excluding born at sea)

Latin America
Northern America

Speak English less than "very well"
Other Indo-European language

Speak English less than "very well"
Asian and Pacific Island languages

United States or American
Welsh
West Indian (excluding Hispanic groups)

- Represents zero or rounds to zero.  (X) Not applicable.
1 The data represent a combination of two ancestries shown separately in Summary File 3.  Czech includes Czechoslovakian.  French includes Alsatian.  
    French Canadian includes Acadian/Cajun.  Irish includes Celtic.
Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services, August 2002.

Other ancestries

NONINSTITUTIONALIZED POPULATION

Portuguese

24,105

 

53,521
3,190
7,149

18,396
10,376

2,692
7,326
4,392

80.68
21.89

67,303
20,328
33,696

2,093
4,755
3,869
6,431
4,067

2,073
898

63,580
8,978

20,786
1,675

47,416
8,709
63.95

38,707
81.48

10,103
4,093

79,444
42,881

19,697
15,722

7,686
8,036
1,144

84,644
81,380
80,904
53,246
27,658

476
3,264
1,704
1,467
1,797

491
1,509

124
10

1,048
82

79,444
74,842

4,602
2,324
1,729

971
1,612

565
1,105

747

84,644

35,419

24,554
1,316
1,066

10,066
4,872
7,234

Number Percent PercentNumber

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

(X)
(X)

(X)

(X)

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

5.36
4.34

41.00
19.84
29.46

5.96
13.36
34.37
19.39

5.03
13.69

8.21

30.20
50.07

3.11
7.07
5.75
9.56
6.04

14.12

8.06

18.37

81.63

40.51

53.98
44.58

1.44

24.79
19.79

9.67
10.12

3.86

96.14

62.91
95.58

32.68
0.56

2.01
1.73
2.12

2.51

15.04
46.23

0.31
32.11

3.80

94.21
5.79
2.93
2.18
1.22
2.03
0.71
1.39
0.94

79,626
185
220

83
790

11,012
1,527

294
10,435

470
152

9,575
3,436

133
396

1,459
54

419
1,088
1,376

139
839
413
154
231

9,479
705
457

94.07

0.56
0.18

11.31

0.16
0.47
1.72
0.06
0.50
1.29

0.22

1.63
0.16
0.99
0.49
0.18
0.27

11.20
0.83
0.54

0.26
0.10
0.93

13.01
1.80
0.35

12.33

4.06

28.48

3,264

43.32

Wicomico County    Total



2000 Census Summary File Three (SF3) - Maryland Selected Social Characteristics

Ukrainian
Swiss
Swedish
Subsaharan African
Slovak
Scottish
Scotch-Irish
Russian

Polish
Norwegian
Lithuanian
Italian
Irish /1
Hungarian
Greek
German
French Canadian /1
French (except Basque) /1
English
Dutch
Danish
Czech /1
Arab

Total ancestries reported

ANCESTRY (single or multiple)
Total population

Speak English less than "very well"
Spanish

Speak English less than "very well"
Language other than English

LANGUAGE SPOKEN AT HOME

Asia
Africa
Oceania

Population 5 years and over
English only

Entered 1990 to March 2000
Naturalized citizen
Not a citizen

REGION OF BIRTH OF FOREIGN BORN

Europe

State of residence
Different state

Born outside United States

Born in United States

NATIVITY AND PLACE OF BIRTH
Total population

Native

Population 5 years and over

Same county

Same state
Different state

Population 65 years and over
With a disability

RESIDENCE IN 1995

Percent employed
No disability

Percent employed

With a disability

Population 21 to 64 years
With a disability

DISABILITY STATUS OF THE CIVILIAN

Civilian veterans

Population 5 to 20 years

Grandparent living in household with one 
or more own grandchildren under 18 years

Grandparent responsible for grandchildren

VETERAN STATUS
Civilian population 18 years and over

GRANPARENT AS CAREGIVERS

Never married
Now married, except separated
Separated
Widowed

Graduate or professional degree

Percent high school graduate or higher
Percent bachelor's degree or higher

MARITAL STATUS
Population 15 years and over

Bachelor's degree
Associate degree
Some college, no degree
High school graduate (includes equivalency)

Population 25 years and over
EDUCATIONAL ATTAINMENT

College or graduate school
High school (grades 9-12)
Elementary school (grades 1-8)

Nursery school , preschool
Kindergarten

SCHOOL ENROLLMENT
Population 3 years and over enrolled in school

Less than 9th grade
9th to 12th grade, no diploma

Female
Divorced

Female

Different county

Same house in 1995
Different house in the U.S. in 1995

Elsewhere in 1995

Foreign born

Total (excluding born at sea)

Latin America
Northern America

Speak English less than "very well"
Other Indo-European language

Speak English less than "very well"
Asian and Pacific Island languages

United States or American
Welsh
West Indian (excluding Hispanic groups)

- Represents zero or rounds to zero.  (X) Not applicable.
1 The data represent a combination of two ancestries shown separately in Summary File 3.  Czech includes Czechoslovakian.  French includes Alsatian.  
    French Canadian includes Acadian/Cajun.  Irish includes Celtic.
Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services, August 2002.

Other ancestries

NONINSTITUTIONALIZED POPULATION

Portuguese

40,191
2,504
5,515

13,281
7,646
2,014
5,658
3,573

51,689
17,025
24,214

1,765
3,739
3,084
4,946
3,225

48,892
6,806

16,192
1,296

35,602
6,626

28,976

7,887
3,223

60,799
31,325

15,462
12,910

6,397
6,513
1,102

64,761
61,826
61,437
39,615
21,822

389
2,935
1,599
1,285
1,650

60,799
56,791

4,008
2,101
1,471

868
1,414

534
992
668

28,372

19,471
1,080

811
7,560
3,567
6,453

Number Percent PercentNumber

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

(X)
(X)

(X)

(X)

100.00

100.00

5.54
4.17

38.83
18.32
33.14

6.23
13.72
33.04
19.02

5.01
14.08

8.89

32.94
46.85

3.41
7.23
5.97
9.57
6.24

13.92

8.01

18.61

81.39

40.87

51.52
46.67

1.81

25.43
21.23
10.52
10.71

4.53

95.47

61.17
94.87

33.70
0.60

2.47
1.98
2.55

93.41
6.59
3.46
2.42
1.43
2.33
0.88
1.63
1.10

(NA)
(NA)

(NA)
(NA)

(NA)
(NA)

(NA)(NA)

(NA)
(NA)

(NA)
(NA)

(NA)

(NA)
(NA)
(NA)
(NA)
(NA)

(NA)
(NA)

(NA)(NA)

(NA)
(NA)

(NA)
(NA)

(NA)

(NA)
(NA)
(NA)
(NA)
(NA)

(NA)
(NA)

(NA)(NA)

(NA)
(NA)

(NA)
(NA)

(NA)

(NA)
(NA)
(NA)
(NA)
(NA)

(NA)
(NA)

(NA)(NA)

(NA)
(NA)

(NA)
(NA)

(NA)

(NA)
(NA)
(NA)
(NA)
(NA)

(NA)
(NA)

(NA)(NA)

(NA)
(NA)

(NA)
(NA)

(NA)

(NA)
(NA)
(NA)
(NA)
(NA)

(NA) (NA)

(NA) (NA)

22.97
80.05

62.26

81.22

        Wicomico County       InsidePFA



2000 Census Summary File Three (SF3) - Maryland Selected Social Characteristics

Ukrainian
Swiss
Swedish
Subsaharan African
Slovak
Scottish
Scotch-Irish
Russian

Polish
Norwegian
Lithuanian
Italian
Irish /1
Hungarian
Greek
German
French Canadian /1
French (except Basque) /1
English
Dutch
Danish
Czech /1
Arab

Total ancestries reported

ANCESTRY (single or multiple)
Total population

Speak English less than "very well"
Spanish

Speak English less than "very well"
Language other than English

LANGUAGE SPOKEN AT HOME

Asia
Africa
Oceania

Population 5 years and over
English only

Entered 1990 to March 2000
Naturalized citizen
Not a citizen

REGION OF BIRTH OF FOREIGN BORN

Europe

State of residence
Different state

Born outside United States

Born in United States

NATIVITY AND PLACE OF BIRTH
Total population

Native

Population 5 years and over

Same county

Same state
Different state

Population 65 years and over
With a disability

RESIDENCE IN 1995

Percent employed
No disability

Percent employed

With a disability

Population 21 to 64 years
With a disability

DISABILITY STATUS OF THE CIVILIAN

Civilian veterans

Population 5 to 20 years

Grandparent living in household with one 
or more own grandchildren under 18 years

Grandparent responsible for grandchildren

VETERAN STATUS
Civilian population 18 years and over

GRANPARENT AS CAREGIVERS

Never married
Now married, except separated
Separated
Widowed

Graduate or professional degree

Percent high school graduate or higher
Percent bachelor's degree or higher

MARITAL STATUS
Population 15 years and over

Bachelor's degree
Associate degree
Some college, no degree
High school graduate (includes equivalency)

Population 25 years and over
EDUCATIONAL ATTAINMENT

College or graduate school
High school (grades 9-12)
Elementary school (grades 1-8)

Nursery school , preschool
Kindergarten

SCHOOL ENROLLMENT
Population 3 years and over enrolled in school

Less than 9th grade
9th to 12th grade, no diploma

Female
Divorced

Female

Different county

Same house in 1995
Different house in the U.S. in 1995

Elsewhere in 1995

Foreign born

Total (excluding born at sea)

Latin America
Northern America

Speak English less than "very well"
Other Indo-European language

Speak English less than "very well"
Asian and Pacific Island languages

United States or American
Welsh
West Indian (excluding Hispanic groups)

- Represents zero or rounds to zero.  (X) Not applicable.
1 The data represent a combination of two ancestries shown separately in Summary File 3.  Czech includes Czechoslovakian.  French includes Alsatian.  
    French Canadian includes Acadian/Cajun.  Irish includes Celtic.
Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services, August 2002.

Other ancestries

NONINSTITUTIONALIZED POPULATION

Portuguese

13,330
686

1,634
5,115
2,730

678
1,668

819

15,614
3,303
9,482

328
1,016

785
1,485

842

14,688
2,172

4,594
379

11,814
2,083

9,731

2,216
870

18,645
11,556

4,235
2,812
1,289
1,523

42

19,883
19,554
19,467
13,631

5,836
87

329
105
182
147

18,645
18,051

594
223
258
103
198

31
113

79

7,047

5,083
236
255

2,506
1,305

781

Number Percent PercentNumber

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

(X)
(X)

(X)

(X)

100.00

100.00

4.65
5.01

49.31
25.67
15.36

5.15
12.26
38.37
20.48

5.09
12.51

6.14

21.16
60.73

2.10
6.51
5.03
9.51
5.39

14.79

8.24

17.63

82.37

39.25

61.98
37.79

0.22

22.71
15.08

6.91
8.17

1.66

98.34

68.56
97.91

29.35
0.44

0.53
0.92
0.74

96.81
3.19
1.19
1.38
0.55
1.06
0.17
0.61
0.43

(NA)
(NA)

(NA)
(NA)

(NA)
(NA)

(NA)(NA)

(NA)
(NA)

(NA)
(NA)

(NA)

(NA)
(NA)
(NA)
(NA)
(NA)

(NA)
(NA)

(NA)(NA)

(NA)
(NA)

(NA)
(NA)

(NA)

(NA)
(NA)
(NA)
(NA)
(NA)

(NA)
(NA)

(NA)(NA)

(NA)
(NA)

(NA)
(NA)

(NA)

(NA)
(NA)
(NA)
(NA)
(NA)

(NA)
(NA)

(NA)(NA)

(NA)
(NA)

(NA)
(NA)

(NA)

(NA)
(NA)
(NA)
(NA)
(NA)

(NA)
(NA)

(NA)(NA)

(NA)
(NA)

(NA)
(NA)

(NA)

(NA)
(NA)
(NA)
(NA)
(NA)

(NA) (NA)

(NA) (NA)

18.65
82.60

69.31

82.24

        Wicomico County       OutsidePFA


