## 2000 Census Summary File Three (SF3) - Maryland Selected Social Characteristics

Wicomico County Total

SCHOOL ENROLLMENT	Number	Percent	NATIVITY AND PLACE OF BIRTH	Number	Percent
Population 3 years and over enrolled in school	24,554	100.00	Total population	84,644	100.00
Nursery school, preschool	1,316	5.36	Native	81,380	96.14
Kindergarten	1,066	4.34	Born in United States	80,904	95.58
Elementary school (grades 1-8)	10,066	41.00	State of residence	53,246	62.91
High school (grades 9-12)	4,872	19.84	Different state	27,658	32.68
College or graduate school	7,234	29.46	Born outside United States	476	0.56
			Foreign born Entered 1990 to March 2000	3,264 1,704	3.86 2.01
EDUCATIONAL ATTAINMENT			Naturalized citizen	1,704	1.73
Population 25 years and over	53,521	100.00	Not a citizen	1,407	2.12
Less than 9th grade	3,190	5.96		1,797	2.12
9th to 12th grade, no diploma	7,149	13.36	<b>REGION OF BIRTH OF FOREIGN BORN</b>		
High school graduate (includes equivalency)	18,396	34.37	Total (excluding born at sea)	3,264	100.00
Some college, no degree	10,376	19.39	Europe	491	15.04
Associate degree	2,692	5.03	Asia	1,509	46.23
Bachelor's degree	7,326	13.69	Africa	124	3.80
Graduate or professional degree	4,392	8.21	Oceania	10	0.31
Demonst black and another the black	80.68	$(\mathbf{V})$	Latin America Northern America	1,048	32.11
Percent high school graduate or higher Percent bachelor's degree or higher	80.68	(X) (X)	Northern America	82	2.51
Percent bachelor's degree of higher	21.89	(X)	LANGUAGE SPOKEN AT HOME		
			Population 5 years and over	79,444	100.00
MARITAL STATUS			English only	74,842	94.21
Population 15 years and over	67,303	100.00	Language other than English	4,602	5.79
Never married	20,328	30.20	Speak English less than "very well"	2,324	2.93
Now married, except separated	33,696	50.07	Spanish	1,729	2.18
Separated	2,093	3.11	Speak English less than "very well"	971	1.22
Widowed	4,755	7.07	Other Indo-European language	1,612	2.03
Female	3,869	5.75	Speak English less than "very well"	565	0.71
Divorced	6,431	9.56	Asian and Pacific Island languages Speak English less than "very well"	1,105 747	1.39 0.94
Female	4,067	6.04	Speak English less than very wen	/4/	0.94
GRANDPARENT AS CAREGIVERS			ANCESTRY (single or multiple)		
Grandparent living in household with one			Total population	84,644	100.00
or more own grandchildren under 18 years	2,073	100.00	Total ancestries reported	79,626	94.07
Grandparent responsible for grandchildren	898	43.32	Arab	185	0.22
			Czech /1	220	0.26
VETERAN STATUS			Danish	83	0.10
Civilian population 18 years and over	63,580	100.00	Dutch	790	0.93
Civilian veterans	8,978	14.12	English	11,012	13.01
DIGADILITY OF ATUG OF THE CIVILLAN			French (except Basque) /1 French Canadian /1	1,527 294	1.80 0.35
DISABILITY STATUS OF THE CIVILIAN			German	10,435	12.33
NONINSTITUTIONALIZED POPULATION Population 5 to 20 years	20,786	100.00	Greek	470	0.56
With a disability	1,675	8.06	Hungarian	152	0.18
with a disability	1,075	8.00	Irish /1	9,575	11.31
Population 21 to 64 years	47,416	100.00	Italian	3,436	4.06
XX7',1 1' 1'1',	8,709	18.37	Lithuanian	133	0.16
With a disability	8,709				0.10
Percent employed	63.95	(X)			0.47
Percent employed		(X) 81.63	Norwegian	396	0.47 1.72
Percent employed	63.95		Norwegian Polish	396 1,459	1.72
Percent employed No disability Percent employed	63.95 38,707 81.48	81.63 (X)	Norwegian Polish Portuguese	396	1.72 0.06
Percent employed No disability Percent employed <b>Population 65 years and over</b>	63.95 38,707	81.63	Norwegian Polish	396 1,459 54	1.72
Percent employed No disability Percent employed <b>Population 65 years and over</b> With a disability	63.95 38,707 81.48 10,103	81.63 (X) 100.00	Norwegian Polish Portuguese Russian	396 1,459 54 419 1,088	1.72 0.06 0.50
Percent employed No disability Percent employed <b>Population 65 years and over</b> With a disability <b>RESIDENCE IN 1995</b>	63.95 38,707 81.48 10,103 4,093	81.63 (X) 100.00 40.51	Norwegian Polish Portuguese Russian Scotch-Irish	396 1,459 54 419	1.72 0.06 0.50 1.29
Percent employed No disability Percent employed <b>Population 65 years and over</b> With a disability <b>RESIDENCE IN 1995</b> <b>Population 5 years and over</b>	63.95 38,707 81.48 10,103 4,093 79,444	81.63 (X) 100.00 40.51 100.00	Norwegian Polish Portuguese Russian Scotch-Irish Scottish	396 1,459 54 419 1,088 1,376	1.72 0.06 0.50 1.29 1.63
Percent employed No disability Percent employed <b>Population 65 years and over</b> With a disability <b>RESIDENCE IN 1995</b> <b>Population 5 years and over</b> Same house in 1995	63.95 38,707 81.48 10,103 4,093 79,444 42,881	81.63 (X) 100.00 40.51 100.00 53.98	Norwegian Polish Portuguese Russian Scotch-Irish Scottish Slovak	396 1,459 54 419 1,088 1,376 139	$     \begin{array}{r}       1.72 \\       0.06 \\       0.50 \\       1.29 \\       1.63 \\       0.16 \\     \end{array} $
Percent employed No disability Percent employed <b>Population 65 years and over</b> With a disability <b>RESIDENCE IN 1995</b> <b>Population 5 years and over</b> Same house in 1995 Different house in the U.S. in 1995	63.95 38,707 81.48 10,103 4,093 79,444 42,881 35,419	81.63 (X) 100.00 40.51 100.00 53.98 44.58	Norwegian Polish Portuguese Russian Scotch-Irish Scottish Slovak Subsaharan African	396 1,459 54 419 1,088 1,376 139 839	$     \begin{array}{r}       1.72 \\       0.06 \\       0.50 \\       1.29 \\       1.63 \\       0.16 \\       0.99 \\     \end{array} $
Percent employed No disability Percent employed <b>Population 65 years and over</b> With a disability <b>RESIDENCE IN 1995</b> <b>Population 5 years and over</b> Same house in 1995 Different house in the U.S. in 1995 Same county	63.95 38,707 81.48 10,103 4,093 79,444 42,881 35,419 19,697	81.63 (X) 100.00 40.51 100.00 53.98 44.58 24.79	Norwegian Polish Portuguese Russian Scotch-Irish Scottish Slovak Subsaharan African Swedish	396 1,459 54 419 1,088 1,376 139 839 413	$1.72 \\ 0.06 \\ 0.50 \\ 1.29 \\ 1.63 \\ 0.16 \\ 0.99 \\ 0.49$
No disability Percent employed <b>Population 65 years and over</b> With a disability <b>RESIDENCE IN 1995</b> <b>Population 5 years and over</b> Same house in 1995 Different house in the U.S. in 1995 Same county Different county	63.95 38,707 81.48 10,103 4,093 79,444 42,881 35,419 19,697 15,722	81.63 (X) 100.00 40.51 100.00 53.98 44.58 24.79 19.79	Norwegian Polish Portuguese Russian Scotch-Irish Scottish Slovak Subsaharan African Swedish Swiss	396 1,459 54 419 1,088 1,376 139 839 413 154	$\begin{array}{c} 1.72 \\ 0.06 \\ 0.50 \\ 1.29 \\ 1.63 \\ 0.16 \\ 0.99 \\ 0.49 \\ 0.18 \end{array}$
Percent employed No disability Percent employed <b>Population 65 years and over</b> With a disability <b>RESIDENCE IN 1995</b> <b>Population 5 years and over</b> Same house in 1995 Different house in the U.S. in 1995 Same county Different county Same state	63.95 38,707 81.48 10,103 4,093 79,444 42,881 35,419 19,697 15,722 7,686	81.63 (X) 100.00 40.51 100.00 53.98 44.58 24.79 19.79 9.67	Norwegian Polish Portuguese Russian Scotch-Irish Scottish Slovak Subsaharan African Swedish Swiss Ukrainian	396 1,459 54 419 1,088 1,376 139 839 413 154 231	$\begin{array}{c} 1.72\\ 0.06\\ 0.50\\ 1.29\\ 1.63\\ 0.16\\ 0.99\\ 0.49\\ 0.18\\ 0.27\end{array}$
Percent employed No disability Percent employed <b>Population 65 years and over</b> With a disability <b>RESIDENCE IN 1995</b> <b>Population 5 years and over</b> Same house in 1995 Different house in the U.S. in 1995 Same county Different county	63.95 38,707 81.48 10,103 4,093 79,444 42,881 35,419 19,697 15,722	81.63 (X) 100.00 40.51 100.00 53.98 44.58 24.79 19.79	Norwegian Polish Portuguese Russian Scotch-Irish Scottish Slovak Subsaharan African Swedish Swiss Ukrainian United States or American	396 1,459 54 419 1,088 1,376 139 839 413 154 231 9,479	$\begin{array}{c} 1.72\\ 0.06\\ 0.50\\ 1.29\\ 1.63\\ 0.16\\ 0.99\\ 0.49\\ 0.18\\ 0.27\\ 11.20\\ \end{array}$

1 The data represent a combination of two ancestries shown separately in Summary File 3. Czech includes Czechoslovakian. French includes Alsatian. French Canadian includes Acadian/Cajun. Irish includes Celtic.

Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services, August 2002.

## 2000 Census Summary File Three (SF3) - Maryland Selected Social Characteristics

Wicomico County	InsidePFA		
SCHOOL ENROLLMENT	Number	Percent	NATIVITY AND PLACE OF BIRTH
Population 3 years and over enrolled in school	19,471	100.00	Total population
Nursery school, preschool	1,080	5.54	Native
Kindergarten	811	4.17	Born in United States
Elementary school (grades 1-8)	7,560	38.83	State of residence
High school (grades 9-12)	3,567	18.32	Different state
College or graduate school	6,453	33.14	Born outside United States
			Foreign born
EDUCATIONAL ATTAINMENT			Entered 1990 to March 2000
Population 25 years and over	40,191	100.00	Naturalized citizen
Less than 9th grade	2,504	6.23	Not a citizen
9th to 12th grade, no diploma	5,515	13.72	<b>REGION OF BIRTH OF FOREIGN BO</b>
High school graduate (includes equivalency)	13,281	33.04	Total (excluding born at sea)
Some college, no degree	7,646	19.02	Europe
Associate degree	2,014	5.01	Asia
Bachelor's degree	5,658	14.08	Africa
Graduate or professional degree	3,573	8.89	Oceania
			Latin America
Percent high school graduate or higher	80.05	(X)	Northern America
Percent bachelor's degree or higher	22.97	(X)	LANGUAGE SPOKEN AT HOME
			Population 5 years and over
MARITAL STATUS			English only
Population 15 years and over	51,689	100.00	Language other than English
Never married	17,025	32.94	Speak English less than "very well"
Now married, except separated	24,214	46.85	Spanish
Separated	1,765	3.41	Speak English less than "very well"
Widowed	3,739	7.23	Other Indo-European language
Female	3,084	5.97	Speak English less than "very well"
Divorced	4,946	9.57	Asian and Pacific Island languages
Female	3,225	6.24	Speak English less than "very well"
			ANCESTRY (single or multiple)
GRANPARENT AS CAREGIVERS			Total population
Grandparent living in household with one			Total ancestries reported
or more own grandchildren under 18 years	(NA)	(NA)	Arab
Grandparent responsible for grandchildren	(NA)	(NA)	Czech /1
			Danish
VETERAN STATUS	49.900	100.00	Dutch
Civilian population 18 years and over	48,892	100.00	English
Civilian veterans	6,806	13.92	French (except Basque) /1
DISABILITY STATUS OF THE CIVILIAN			French Canadian /1
NONINSTITUTIONALIZED POPULATION			German
Population 5 to 20 years	16,192	100.00	Greek
With a disability	1,296	8.01	Hungarian
-			Irish /1
Population 21 to 64 years	35,602	100.00	Italian
With a disability	6,626	18.61	Lithuanian
Percent employed	62.26	(X)	Norwegian
No disability	28,976	81.39	Polish
Percent employed	81.22	(X)	Portuguese
Population 65 years and over	7,887	100.00	Russian
With a disability	3,223	40.87	Scotch-Irish
			Scottish
RESIDENCE IN 1995		100.00	Slovak
Population 5 years and over	60,799	100.00	Subsaharan African
Same house in 1995	31,325	51.52	Swedish
Different house in the U.S. in 1995	28,372	46.67	Swiss
Same county	15,462	25.43	Ukrainian
Different county	12,910	21.23	United States or American
	< A05		
Same state	6,397	10.52	Welsh
	6,397 6,513 1,102	10.52 10.71 1.81	Welsh West Indian (excluding Hispanic groups) Other ancestries

- Represents zero or rounds to zero. (X) Not applicable.

1 The data represent a combination of two ancestries shown separately in Summary File 3. Czech includes Czechoslovakian. French includes Alsatian. French Canadian includes Acadian/Cajun. Irish includes Celtic.

Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services, August 2002.

NATIVITY AND PLACE OF BIRTH	Number	Percent
Total population	64,761	100.00
Native	61,826	95.47
Born in United States	61,437	94.87
State of residence	39,615	61.17
Different state	21,822	33.70
Born outside United States	389	0.60
Foreign born	2,935	4.53
Entered 1990 to March 2000	1,599	2.47
Naturalized citizen	1,285	1.98
Not a citizen	1,650	2.55
<b>REGION OF BIRTH OF FOREIGN BORN</b>		
Total (excluding born at sea)	(NA)	(NA)
Europe	(NA)	(NA)
Asia	(NA)	(NA)
Africa	(NA)	(NA)
Oceania	(NA)	(NA)
Latin America	(NA)	(NA)
Northern America	(NA)	(NA)
LANGUAGE SPOKEN AT HOME		
Population 5 years and over	60,799	100.00
English only	56,791	93.41
Language other than English	4,008	6.59
Speak English less than "very well"	2,101	3.46
Spanish	1,471	2.42
Speak English less than "very well"	868	1.43
Other Indo-European language	1,414	2.33
Speak English less than "very well"	534	0.88
Asian and Pacific Island languages	992	1.63
Speak English less than "very well"	668	1.10
ANCESTRY (single or multiple)		
Total population	(NA)	(NA)
Total ancestries reported	(NA)	(NA)
Arab	(NA)	(NA)
Czech /1	(NA)	(NA)
Danish	(NA)	(NA)
Dutch	(NA)	(NA)
English	(NA)	(NA)
French (except Basque) /1	(NA)	(NA)
French Canadian /1	(NA)	(NA)
German	(NA)	(NA)
Greek	(NA)	(NA)
Hungarian	(NA)	(NA)
Irish /1	(NA)	(NA)
Italian	(NA)	(NA)
Lithuanian	(NA)	(NA)
Norwegian	(NA)	(NA)
Polish	(NA)	(NA)
Portuguese	(NA)	(NA)
Russian	(NA)	(NA)
Scotch-Irish	(NA)	(NA)
Scottish	(NA)	(NA)
Slovak	(NA)	(NA)
Subsaharan African	(NA)	(NA)
Swedish	(NA)	(NA)
Swiss	(NA)	(NA)
Ukrainian	(NA)	(NA)
United States or American	(NA)	(NA)
Wolsh	$(\mathbf{N}\mathbf{A})$	$(\mathbf{N}\mathbf{A})$

(NA)

(NA)

(NA)

(NA)

(NA)

(NA)

## 2000 Census Summary File Three (SF3) - Maryland Selected Social Characteristics

Wicomico County	OutsidePFA		
	Number	Percent	NATIVITY AND
SCHOOL ENROLLMENT	5,083	100.00	Total popula
<b>Population 3 years and over enrolled in school</b> Nursery school, preschool	236	4.65	Native
Kindergarten	255	5.01	Born in United S
Elementary school (grades 1-8)	2,506	49.31	State of resid
High school (grades 9-12)	1,305	25.67	Different stat
College or graduate school	781	15.36	Born outside Un
	101	10100	Foreign born
			Entered 1990 to
EDUCATIONAL ATTAINMENT	12 220	100.00	Naturalized of
Population 25 years and over Less than 9th grade	13,330	100.00	Not a citizen
9th to 12th grade, no diploma	686 1,634	5.15 12.26	<b>REGION OF BIR</b>
High school graduate (includes equivalency)	5,115	38.37	Total (exclu
Some college, no degree	2,730	20.48	Europe
Associate degree	678	5.09	Asia
Bachelor's degree	1,668	12.51	Africa
Graduate or professional degree	819	6.14	Oceania
	017	0.11	Latin America
Percent high school graduate or higher	82.60	(X)	Northern America
Percent bachelor's degree or higher	18.65	(X)	LANGUAGE SPO
			Population
MARITAL STATUS			English only
Population 15 years and over	15,614	100.00	Language other that
Never married	3,303	21.16	Speak Englis
Now married, except separated	9,482	60.73	Spanish
Separated	328	2.10	Speak Englis
Widowed	1,016	2.10 6.51	Other Indo-Euro
Female	785	5.03	Speak Englis
Divorced	1,485	9.51	Asian and Pacifi
Female	842	5.39	Speak Englis
	0.2	0.07	ANCESTRY (sing
GRANPARENT AS CAREGIVERS			Total popula
Grandparent living in household with one			Total ancest
or more own grandchildren under 18 years	(NA)	(NA)	Arab
Grandparent responsible for grandchildren	(NA)	(NA)	Czech /1
			Danish
VETERAN STATUS	14,600	100.00	Dutch
Civilian population 18 years and over	14,688	100.00	English
Civilian veterans	2,172	14.79	French (except Base
DISABILITY STATUS OF THE CIVILIAN			French Canadian /1
NONINSTITUTIONALIZED POPULATION			German
Population 5 to 20 years	4,594	100.00	Greek
With a disability	379	8.24	Hungarian
-			Irish /1
Population 21 to 64 years	11,814	100.00	Italian
With a disability	2,083	17.63	Lithuanian
Percent employed	69.31	(X)	Norwegian
No disability	9,731	82.37	Polish
Percent employed	82.24	(X)	Portuguese
Population 65 years and over	2,216	100.00	Russian
With a disability	870	39.25	Scotch-Irish
DECIDENCE IN 1007			Scottish
RESIDENCE IN 1995	10 - 45	100.00	Slovak
<b>Population 5 years and over</b> Same house in 1995	18,645	100.00	Subsaharan African
Same house in 1995 Different house in the U.S. in 1995	11,556	61.98	Swedish
	7,047	37.79 22.71	Swiss
Same county	4,235	22.71 15.08	Ukrainian
Different county Same state	2,812 1,289	15.08 6.91	United States or An
Different state	1,289	6.91 8.17	Welsh
Elsewhere in 1995	1,523	8.17	West Indian (exclud

PLACE OF BIRTH Number Percent 19,883 100.00 lation 19,554 98.34 97.91 States 19,467 idence 68.56 13,631 ate 5,836 29.35 Inited States 0.44 87 329 1.66 o March 2000 105 0.53 citizen 182 0.92 147 0.74 n RTH OF FOREIGN BORN (NA) (NA) uding born at sea) (NA) OKEN AT HOME 100.00 18,645 5 years and over 18,051 96.81 an English 594 3.19 ish less than "very well" 223 1.19 258 1.38 ish less than "very well" 103 0.55 opean language 198 1.06 ish less than "very well" 31 0.17 113 fic Island languages 0.61 ish less than "very well" 79 0.43 gle or multiple) (NA) (NA) lation (NA) (NA) stries reported (NA) sque) /1 (NA) (NA) 1 (NA) ın (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) merican (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA)

- Represents zero or rounds to zero. (X) Not applicable.

Elsewhere in 1995

1 The data represent a combination of two ancestries shown separately in Summary File 3. Czech includes Czechoslovakian. French includes Alsatian. French Canadian includes Acadian/Cajun. Irish includes Celtic.

42

West Indian (excluding Hispanic groups)

0.22 Other ancestries

(NA)

(NA)

(NA)

(NA)

Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services, August 2002.